120467

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

First American Title

2003 JUL 9 PM 1 45

LIK (OLE COURT) REGINDER FEESING AND DEP LESLIE BOUGHER &

APN 012-200-02 and 012-170-36 File No: 152-2080521 (MJ) A.P.N.: 012-200-02, 012-170-36 When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:

A. Moriey Wilson P. O. Box 147 Enterprise, UT 84725

R.P.T.T.: \$29.25

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby advovwiedged,

Jeff F. Thomsen and Sue D. Thomsen, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, and SELL to

A. Moriey Wilson and Mary Ellen Wilson, Trustees of the A. Moriey and Mary Ellen Wilson Family Trust Under Agreement dated November 13, 1986

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Neverda, described as follows:

Parent I

That portion of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 17, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B. and M., Lincoln County, Nevada described as follows:

Commencing at a point on the Section Line between Sections 6 and 17, said Township 2 South, Range 68 East, approximately 823 feet West of the Southeast corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the North

Parcel II:

That portion of the South Half (\$1/2) of the South Half (\$1/2) of Section 8, and that portion of the North Half (\$1/2) of the North Half (\$1/2) of Section 17, all in Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B. and M., Lincoln County, Nevada, described as follows:

Lincoln County .

A.P.N. 012-200-02

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed -

File No.: 152-2080521 (M2)

Commencing at a point 1242.5 feet North of the Northeast corner of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 18, said Township 2 South, Range 68 East, and 890 feet East; thence East 3079 feet; thence at right angles North 289 feet to a point on the Southerly line know as the Romeow Field; thence in a Southwesterly direction 528 feet to the Northwest corner of this particular tract of land; thence at right angles in a Southerly direction 20 feet to the place of commencement, which is the Southwest corner of this tract of land know as the S. N. Lee Meadow.

Note: This description appeared in Document recorded June 22, 1985 in Book 85, page 519 as file 91556.

Subject to:

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or apportaining, and any reversions, remainders, runts, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 6-30-03

- August

Sue D. Thomsen

300r 175 met 02

Lincoln County

A.P.N. 012-200-02

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed -continued

File No.: 157-2080521 (MI)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LES

Hotary Public
(My commission expires: 12-11-19)

•		
. •		
·		
		•
_		
	•	
•		
STATE OF NEVADA		
DECLARATION OF VALUE		1 1
Assessor Parcel Number(s)		1 1
s) 012-200-02) 1
b) 012-170-36		///
9		\ / /
2. Type of Property		\ / /
a) X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plax	Documen	Winstament 120467
e) Apl. Bidg. f) CommVind1	Book _i	75 Page: 07-03
g) Agricultural h) http://dobite.Home	Date of 3	July 9, 2003
i) [Other	Notes	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$22,500.0	
Deed in Linu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	1	
Transfer Tax: Value:	\$22,500.00	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$29.25	
4. If Exemption Claimed:		· ·
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375,090, Section:		
b. Explain reason for exemption:		
<u> </u>		
5. Partial Interest; Percentage being transferred:	*/	/
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under panelly of perjury provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can	De supposition by do	cumicrition if called upon to substantiate &
intermittion provided herew. Furthermore, the disabovance of any cla- nessit in a panetty of 10% of the text due plus interest at 1% per month	emed exemption, or a	pihijf determination of additions) (a lf due, ma
and severally liable for any additional amount owned.		
Signature:	Capacity:	
Signature: 12. Jecosleges les	Capacity:	eyer_
SELLER IGRANTORI INFORMATION	BUYE	
(REGORED)		(REQUIRED) A. Moriey Wilson & Mary Etten Wilson
/)		Trustees of the A. Mortey & Mary Ellen Witson Family Trust under
Print Name:Jeff F, Thomsen and Sue D, Thomsen	Print Name:	egreement dated November 13, 1686
Address: 503 E. Northridge Avenue	Address:	P.O Box 147
	City:	Enterprise
City: G'endore		
City: Grandors State: CA Zip: 91741	State:	UT Zig: 84725
State: CA Zip: 91741	pired if not selle	

The section of the Section of